
Rule 2 29 Form 2 16B 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 2.16B 

Name of Company Company number 

GEONOVO LIMITED 07377267 

In the Court case number 
Manchester District Registry of the High Court 2095 of 2014 

{full name of court] 

(a) Insert fullname(s) YWe(a)  K G Murphy and A Poxon of Leonard Curtis, Tower 12, 
and address(es) of 

adminstrator(s) 8/22 Bridge Street, Manchester M3 3BZ 

Attach a copy of - 

* Delete as applicable the statement(s) of affairs, 

In respect of the administraton of the above company 

Signed 
Joint / Renner 

Dated _ 28 July 2014 

Contact Details 

You do not have to give any contact information in the box 
Opposite but if you do, it wilt help Companies House to 
contact you if there Is a query on the form The contact 
information that you give will be visible to searchers of the 
public record 

Leonard Curtis 

Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street, Manchester M3 3BZ 

RBS [ Tel_ 0161 7671250 

DX Number | OX Exchange 

When vow have completed and signed this form please send tt to the Registrar of Companies at 

| | | | | | | | ause, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF44 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 

*A3D743KA* 

A22 #34 30/07/2014 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

ADMO216B 25-03-10 



Rule 2 29 25 JUL 2014 Form 2 148 

Statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

GEONOVO LIMITED 07377267 

In the Court case number 
Manchester District Registry of the High Court 

{full name of court] 2095 of 2014 

(a) Insert name and address of + Statement as to the affairs of (a) Geonovo Limited, Tower 12, 18/22 Bndge Street, Spinningfields, 
registered office of the company Manchester M3 3BZ 

(b) insert date On the (b) 24 January 2014 the date that the company entered administration 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the 
the date that the company entered affairs of the above named company as at (b) 

administration 

24 January 2014 

Fullname pod atc X\ orate 

Signed SD oAAK 

Dated s>\ ~\ Ww 
YN 

ADMD214B 13-04-12 



A-Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Intellectual Property Rights 
Less Neil McArthur 
Surplus as regards fixed charge holder 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Cash at Bank 
Customer Database 
Contracts 
Equipment 
Stock 
Software and IP Licence 
R&D Tax Credit 
Pre-Appointment VAT Refund 
Book Debts 
Office Furntture and Equipment 

Employee Loan Account 

Uncharged assets: 

None 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Book Estimated to 
Value realise 

£ £ 

230,000 38,000 

(1,803,393) | (1,803,393) 

(1,573,393) | (1,765,393) 

16,406 16,406 

58,000 9,999 

- 1 

2,824 10,000 

189,161 alk 

: 1 

28,988 28,988 

1,304 Nil 

39,225 n/k 

1,500 1,500 

3,250 3,250 

340,658 70,145 

Signature su Date ao\n \ Ah 

ADMD214B 13-04-12 



A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 
Creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 
Preferential creditors (outstanding holiday pay) - 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 

charge holders) 
HM Revenue & Customs — PAYE/NI 
HM Revenue & Customs — VAT 
Trade and Expense Creditors 
Employee Claims — Redundancy and Notice 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down} 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Estimated to 
realise 

£ 

£ 70,145 

£ (283) 

£ 69,862 

£ (16,972) 

£ 52,890 

£1 (1,765,393) 

£] (1,712,503) 

£ 16,972 

£ 16,972 

(£12,704) 
(£243) 
(£25,466) 
(£3,607) 

£ (42,020) 

£ (25,048) 
£{ (1,712,503) 
£] (1,737,551) 

£| (500,000) 

£ | (2,237,551) 

Signed ee Date s\s\ vt 
—* 

ADMD214B 13-04-12 
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